SIC Development Co. Ltd

11 October 2018

Attention: All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

SDCL/03/MPA/FSL/NANL/2018 – REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE SELECTION OF A PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT (PMC) FOR CONSTRUCTION OF:

LOT 1 –MAURITIUS POLICE ACADEMY LOT 2 – FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORATORY LOT 3 – NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND NATIONAL LIBRARY

Addendum No. 2

- 1. We refer to the above bidding document issued on 03 September 2018 and to Addendum No.1 issued on 28 September 2018, where bidders were informed by the Employer that the bid submission date of 01 October 2018 has been extended to 15 October 2018.
- 2. We wish to notify bidders that the bid submission date has now been extended to 22 October 2018.
- 3. We wish to notify bidders of the following amendments, accordingly:
 - I. In the <u>Tender Notice</u>, in Paragraph 5:
 - (i) "should be received on/or before October 01, 2018 between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest" should read as "should be received on/or before October 22, 2018 between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest";
 - II. In the <u>Bidding Document</u>, at Page 8, Paragraph 7, Section 1. Letter of Invitation:
 - (i) "should be received on/or before October 01, 2018 between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest should read as "should be received on/or before October 22, 2018 between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest."
 - III. In the <u>Bidding Document</u>, at Page 23, Section 2. Instructions to Consultants and Data Sheet:

(i) **D. Award of Contract**

No.	Event	Date
1	Date of issue of RFP	September 03, 2018
2	Last date for submitting requests or clarifications	September 13, 2018
3	Last date for replying to requests for clarifications	September 21, 2018
4	Proposal (Technical and Financial) due date and time	October 22, 2018

For 24.1 – The schedule should read as follows:

5	Opening of technical proposal	October 22, 2018
6	Announcement of technically responsive	November 05, 2018
	Consultants	
7	Opening of financial proposal	November 05, 2018
8	Tentative date of contract negotiations	November 12, 2018
9	Tentative date of award	November 13, 2018

IV. In the <u>Bidding Document</u>, at Page 27, Section 2. Instructions to Consultants and Data Sheet:

(i) E. Data Sheet

For ITC 9.1 – " (i.e. until: December 30, 2018)" should read as (i.e. until: January 20, 2019)

V. In the <u>Bidding Document</u>, at Page 30, Section 2. Instructions to Consultants and Data Sheet:

(i) E. Data Sheet

For ITC 9.1 – " (i.e. until: December 30, 2018)" should read as (i.e. until: January 20, 2019)

(ii) E. Data Sheet

For ITC 14.6 – "The Proposals must be submitted no later than October 01, 2018" should read as "The Proposals must be submitted no later than October 22, 2018"

(iii) E. Data Sheet

For ITC 16.1 – "Date: October 01, 2018" should read as "Date: October 22, 2018"

(iv) E. Data Sheet

For ITC 23.2 – "Date: November 06, 2018" should read as "Date: November 27, 2018"

- 4. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter through our fax number +(230) 208-8948, or email address <u>ceo.office@sdcl.mu</u> by latest Monday 15 October 2018.
- 5. We look forward to receiving your offer on time.

Yours faithfully,